As Adopted by the House

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

H. R. No. 479

Representative Anielski

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Easton Singer as a 2018 Ohio MATHCOUNTS champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the	1
132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special	2
recognition to Easton Singer on placing first in the individual	3
written contest and countdown round at the Ohio MATHCOUNTS	4
competition, March 10, 2018; and	5
WHEREAS, A student at Solon Middle School, Easton Singer has	6
proven himself to be a mature young individual of exceptional	7
intelligence and determination. Working diligently to achieve this	8
success, he has demonstrated confidence and enthusiasm beyond his	9
years, and he has proven himself to be one of Ohio's future	10
leaders. He is truly deserving of high praise; and	11
WHEREAS, Undaunted by challenges, Easton Singer has always	12
pursued his educational objectives with initiative and	13
persistence, and understandably, his leadership, maturity, and	14
self-discipline have won him a host of admirers. With his	15
vitality, intelligence, and positive outlook, he has set a fine	16
example for his peers, and it is doubtless that no matter the	17
situation, he will always have a great deal of value to	18
contribute; and	19
WHEREAS, Easton Singer's accomplishment is a justifiable	20
source of pride and an excellent reflection not only on him but	21
also on his family, his teachers, his school, and his community.	22
He has exhibited a strong desire to fully develop his talents and	23
abilities, thereby setting a superb example for others to follow,	24
and we are certain that success will follow him throughout his	25
life. therefore he it	26

H. R. No. 479 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	27
Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	g 28
this Resolution, applaud Easton Singer for distinguished	29
scholastic achievement and extend best wishes for a bright,	30
rewarding future; and be it further	31
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	32
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Easton	33
Singer.	34